BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Charles A. Harter,)
	Complainant,))
v.)
Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri,))
	Respondent.)

File No. EC-2023-0281

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI WITNESS LIST

Comes now, Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") pursuant to the Commission's *Order Setting Procedural Schedule and Deny Complainant's Request to Appear Via Telephone* dated June 21, 2023 and for its Witness List states:

Witness List

Ameren Missouri will call Ms. Aubrey Krcmar, Regulatory Liaison, as its witness. Ms. Krcmar will explain the process that Ameren Missouri uses to notify Customers of pending disconnections and how this process follows the applicable statutes, rules, and tariffs. Ameren Missouri reserves its right to cross-examine any witnesses presented by Complainant or Commission Staff.

Respectfully submitted,

Banks Law LLC

<u>/s/ Eric Kendall Banks</u> Eric Kendall Banks, MBE#28655 1824 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63103 314-583-7075 302-365-2789 (e-Fax) ericbanks@bankslawllc.com

Jermaine Grubbs, # 68970 Corporate Counsel P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-2041 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Counsel for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 26, 2023, I caused the aforementioned document to be electronically filed with the Secretary of the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri who will send a copy to counsel for all parties of record.

/s/ Eric Kendall Banks